GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3934
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014

STATEHOOD TO NCT OF DELHI
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to grant full statehood to the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the NCT of Delhi has requested the Union Government to bring the Delhi Police under its purview; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. The Union Government has no proposal under consideration to grant full statehood to the National Capital
Territory (NCT) of Delhi.

(c) & (d): The Government has received a proposal from the Government of NCT of Delhi for bringing the Delhi Police under their
purview which is under consideration of the Union Government.
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